
Mun Australia

Toll free: 1800 456 837

munglobal.com.au

A brand by

Protection Always On
Proud Supporter of
Birthing Kit Foundation (Australia)

MKG2014-008D

Matador

GloveOn® Matador is built with quality, 
consistency and reliability in an 8ml nitrile glove. 
With GloveOn® Matador, users can take 
confidence in wearing a stronger glove to shape 
their performance in their work duties.

REORDER CODE
NTR18SS SMALL

NTR18MM MEDIUM

NTR18LL LARGE

NTR18XL X-LARGE

FEATURES
• Fingertip textured

• Powder free

• Not made with natural rubber latex

• Chemo drugs tested

• Lab chemical tested

• Ambidextrous

• Long cu�

• Sky blue colour

PACKAGING
50 gloves per box for S to XL

45 gloves per box for XXL

10 boxes per carton

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

TGA - ARTG 164563, FDA 510(k),

MDD 93/42/EEC, REACH,

ROHS Directive 2002/95/EC,

PPE 89/686/EEC  

STANDARDS
ASTM D6319, EN 455 part 1, 2, 3 & 4, 

EN 374 part 1, 2, 3, AS/NZS 4011.1:2014

MANUFACTURING 

ACCREDITATIONS 
ISO 9001:2015

ISO 13485:2003

EN ISO 13485:2012

≥ 280

0.20 ± 0.04

0.28 ± 0.04

0.14 ± 0.03

≥ 18

≥ 500

G1

S2

S2

S4

S4

N = 5

≥ 16

≥ 400

1.50

4.00

4.00

2.50

4.00

≤ 2mg/glove

GloveOn®  Matador

Tested in accordance with EN 374-3:2003 with the following chemical permeation performance levels:

Before Ageing After Ageing

Inspection Level AQL

Length (mm)

Thickness Measurements (mm)

Palm (centre of Palm)

Finger (13mm ± 3mm from tip)

Cu� (25mm from cu� edge)

Physical Properties

Tensile Strength (MPa)

Elongation (%)

Inspection Levels & AQL

Watertightness

Physical Dimensions

Tensile Strength

Visual Inspection (Major)

Visual Inspection (Minor)

Particulate Residue

LATEX 2

Chemical Performance Level

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

2

3

Not recommended

6

5

2

6

4% Chlorhexidine gluconate

40% Sodium hydroxide

35% Gluteraldehyde

1% Gluteraldehyde

4 % Gluteraldehyde

10% Formalin (Formaldehyde)

35% Ethanol

n-Hexane

Isopropanol

Acetone

3% Hydrogen Peroxide

n-Heptane (J)

96% Sulphuric Acid (K)

40% Sodium Hydroxide (L)

Permeation
Performance
Level

Measured
Breakthrough Time

(Minutes)

> 10

> 30

> 60

> 120

> 240

> 480

1

2

3

4

5

6

Nitrile Exam Gloves

NTR18XXL XX-LARGE




