



# Nitrile Exam Gloves **Powder Free, Long Cuff**

GloveOn® Matador is built with quality, consistency and reliability in an 8ml nitrile glove. With GloveOn® Matador, users can take confidence in wearing a stronger glove to shape their performance in their work duties.

















STERILE		
JKL OOOX	GloveOn	Matador
Length (mm)		
	≥ 280	
Thickness Measurements (mm)		
Palm (centre of Palm)	0.20 <u>+</u> 0.04	
Finger (13mm $\pm$ 3mm from tip)	0.28 ± 0.04	
Cuff (25mm from cuff edge)	0.14 ± 0.03	
Physical Properties	Before Ageing	After Ageing
Tensile Strength (MPa)	≥ 18	≥ 16
Elongation (%)	≥ 500	≥ 400
Inspection Levels & AQL	Inspection Level	AQL
Watertightness	G1	1.50
Physical Dimensions	S2	4.00
Tensile Strength	S2	4.00
Visual Inspection (Major)	S4	2.50
Visual Inspection (Minor)	S4	4.00
Particulate Residue	N = 5	≤ 2mg/glove

Tested in accordance with EN 374-3:2003 with the following chemical permeation performance levels:

Chemical	Performance Level	
4% Chlorhexidine gluconate	6	
40% Sodium hydroxide	6	
35% Gluteraldehyde	6	
1% Gluteraldehyde	6	
4 % Gluteraldehyde	6	
10% Formalin (Formaldehyde)	6	
35% Ethanol	3	
n-Hexane	2	
Isopropanol	3	
Acetone	Not recommended	
3% Hydrogen Peroxide	6	
n-Heptane (J)	5	
96% Sulphuric Acid (K)	2	
40% Sodium Hydroxide (L)	6	

Permeation Performance Level	Measured Breakthrough Time (Minutes)
1	> 10
2	> 30
3	> 60
4	> 120
5	> 240
6	> 480

## REORDER CODE

NTR18SS SMALL NTR18MM MEDIUM NTR18LL LARGE NTR18XL X-LARGE NTR18XXL XX-LARGE

#### **FEATURES**

- Fingertip textured
- Powder free
- Not made with natural rubber latex
- Chemo drugs tested
- Lab chemical tested
- Ambidextrous
- Long cuff
- Sky blue colour

#### **PACKAGING**

50 gloves per box for S to XL 45 gloves per box for XXL 10 boxes per carton

#### **REGULATORY COMPLIANCE**

TGA - ARTG 164563, FDA 510(k), MDD 93/42/EEC, REACH, ROHS Directive 2002/95/EC, PPE 89/686/EEC

### **STANDARDS**

ASTM D6319, EN 455 part 1, 2, 3 & 4, EN 374 part 1, 2, 3, AS/NZS 4011.1:2014

## **MANUFACTURING ACCREDITATIONS**

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 13485:2003 EN ISO 13485:2012

A brand by







